
Event Type Host Club Date Location Judge Coordinator

NTCA Supported Entry Hoosier Kennel Club Saturday, February 1, 2025 Indianapolis, IN Rosalind Kramer April Clark and Susan Miller Hall

NTCA Supported Entry Evansville Kennel Club Saturday, March 15, 2025 Louisville, KY Desmond Murphy Cathy Rogers

NTCA Supported Entry Northern California Terrier Association Thursday, April 10, 2025 Lodi, CA Valeria Rickard Lynn Marshall

Norwich Terrier Club of Northern 
California Specialty 

Northern California Terrier Association Friday, April 11, 2025 Lodi, CA
Cindy Vogels, D'Arcy M. Downs-
Vollbracht (sweeps)

Andrew Chen

NTCA Supported Entry and Sweepstakes
Columbia Terrier Association of 
Maryland

Friday, April 18, 2025 Timonium, MD
Rosemary Shoreman, Beth Wilder 
(sweeps)

Al Ferruggiaro

NTCA Supported Entry & Sweepstakes Garden State All Terrier Club Friday, May 2, 2025 West Windsor, NJ Diane Ondo, Sharon Jones (sweeps) Leandra Little

Norwich Terrier Club of North Texas 
Specialty

North Texas Terrier Club Thursday, July 3, 2025 Dallas, TX Dann Wilson Rhonda Krupp

LSNTC Supported Entry Bexar Kennel Club Friday, July 11, 2025 San Antonio, TX Maria Kelley

LSNTC Specialty & Sweepstakes Bexar Kennel Club Saturday, July 12, 2025 San Antonio, TX Maria Kelley

NTCA Supported Entry Bexar Kennel Club Sunday, July 13, 2025 San Antonio, TX Amanda Kozora

NTCA Supported Entry Westchester Kennel Club Sunday, September 7, 2025 Bridgewater, NJ David Michaud

NTCA Supported Entry Austin Kennel Club Friday, September 19, 2025 Belton, TX Amanda Kozora

NTCA Supported Entry Terrier Club of Michigan Friday, September 26, 2025 Monroe, MI Norma Braun 

NTCA Specialty & Sweepstakes Morris & Essex Kennel Club Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Colonial Park, NJ
Karen Wilson & Georgia Crompton 
(sweeps)

Alyson Cleary, NTCA Show Chair

NTCA Specialty Hatboro Dog Club Thursday, October 2, 2025 Macungie, PA Alyson Cleary, NTCA Show Chair

NTCA Specialty Hatboro Dog Club Friday, October 3, 2025 Macungie, PA Alyson Cleary, NTCA Show Chair

NTCA Specialty Devon Dog Show Association Saturday, October 4, 2025 Glenmoore, PA Alyson Cleary, NTCA Show Chair

NTCA National Specialty & Sweepstakes Montgomery County Kennel Club Sunday, October 5, 2025 Macungie, PA
Beth Sweigart & Norma Braun 
(sweeps)

Alyson Cleary, NTCA Show Chair


